REV 1.1.17 9/14/01
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 25
CPU Supervisor with 4Kbit EEPROM
512 x 8 Bit
X4043/45
4K

X4043/45
Characteristics subject to change without notice.     23 of 25REV 1.1.17 9/14/01 www.xicor.com
Ordering Information
VCC
Range
VTRIP
Range Package
Operating
Temperature Range
Part Number RESET
(Active LOW)
Part Number RESET
(Active HIGH)
4.5-5.5V 4.5-4.75 8L SOIC 0–70oC X4043S8–4.5A X4045S8–4.5A
-40–85oC X4043S8I–4.5A X4045S8I–4.5A
8L MSOP 0–70oC X4043M8–4.5A X4045M8–4.5A
-40–85oC X4043M8I–4.5A X4045M8I–4.5A
8-Pin PDIP 0–70oC X4043P8–4.5A X4045P8–4.5A
-40–85oC X4043P8I–4.5A X4045P8I–4.5A
4.5-5.5V 4.25-4.5 8L SOIC 0–70oC X4043S8 X4045S8
-40–85oC X4043S8I X4045S8I
8L MSOP 0–70oC X4043M8 X4045M8
-40–85oC X4043M8I X4045M8I
8-Pin PDIP 0–70oC X4043P8 X4045P8
-40–85oC X4043P8I X4045P8I
2.7-5.5V 2.85-3.0 8L SOIC 0–70oC X4043S8–2.7A X4045S8–2.7A
-40–85oC X4043S8I–2.7A X4045S8I–2.7A
8L MSOP 0–70oC X4043M8–2.7A X4045M8–2.7A
-40–85oC X4043M8I–2.7A X4045M8I–2.7A
8-Pin PDIP 0–70oC X4043P8–2.7A X4045P8–2.7A
-40–85oC X4043P8I–2.7A X4045P8I–2.7A
2.7-5.5V 2.55-2.7 8L SOIC 0–70oC X4043S8–2.7 X4045S8–2.7
-40–85oC X4043S8I–2.7 X4045S8I–2.7
8L MSOP 0–70oC X4043M8–2.7 X4045M8–2.7
-40–85oC X4043M8I–2.7 X4045M8I–2.7
8-Pin PDIP 0–70oC X4043P8–2.7 X4045P8–2.7
-40–85oC X4043P8I–2.7 X4045P8I–2.7
X4043/45
Characteristics subject to change without notice.     24 of 25REV 1.1.17 9/14/01 www.xicor.com
Part Mark Information
8-Lead MSOP
EYWW
XXXXX
8-Lead SOIC
X4043/45 X
XX
Blank = 8-Lead SOIC
ADA/ADJ = –4.5A (0 to +70°C)
ADB/ADK = –4.5A (–40 to +85°C)